PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
AGENCE FRANCAISE DE SECURITE SA			NITAIRE DES ALIMENTS 06/16/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	WYETH	WYETH						
Street Address:	Five Giralda Fa	Five Giralda Farms						
City:	Madison	Madison						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	20006-1806	20006-1806						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number]				
		73146	314628					
Patent Number: 7314628 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7314628								
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				731			
Fax Number: (202)373-6001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Example 1								
Phone: 202.373.6000					\$40.00			
Email:					CH			
Correspondent Name								
Address Line 1: 2020 K Street N.W.								
Address Line 2:								
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1806								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			704614.3014					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tuhin Ganguly						
Total Attachments: 2 source=7046143014AssignmentCOtoCO#page1.tif source=7046143014AssignmentCOtoCO#page2.tif								

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the $2 \sqrt{2}$ day of June 2006 by and between .

AGENCE FRANCAISE DE SECURITE SANITAIRE DES ALIMENTS, a public administrative organization of France, whose principal place of business is at 27-31 avenue du General Leclerc, BP-19, 94700 Maisons-Alfort Cedex, Paris, Prance (héreinafter referred to as AFSSA), represented by its Directrice générale, Dr. Pascale Briand

(formerly az 23; Avenue de General De Gaulle, F-94701 Maisons-Alfort, Paris, France),

an organization formerly operating under the name of Center National D'Etudes Veterinaires Et Alimentaires (hereinafter CNEVA)

And

Wyeth, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose principal place of business is at Five Giralda Farins, Madison, New Jersey 07940. United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Wyeth)

WHEREAS:

AFSSA, is the successor in interest of an agency formerly operating under the name CNEVA with respect to options rights and properties including specifically and without limitation the "Afssa Know-How" and the "Purchased Patent Assets", and is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Applications"), together with all domestic and foreign equivalents thereto, details of which are set out below

Country	Application N	io. Filing Date	Patent No	. Grai	nt Date	
France	97/15396	December 5, 19	97 9	715396	April 9, 20	04
European Patent	98958957.7	December 4, 19	98		• • • •	
Patent Cooperation				.v ·	•••	
Treaty	PCT/FR98/02	634 December 4,	1998	× *i	· :	•
United States	09/514,245	December 4, 19	98 6,	703,023	March 9, 2	2004
United States	10/409,613	April 9, 2003			•	
United States	10/442,180	May 21, 2003	• •			•. •
United States	10/637,011		· · ·	•		
United States	10/682,420	October 10, 200	3 .		•	•
United States	10/715,365	November 19, 2				
United States	11/718,264	November 21, 2		•		· .
United States	11/718,266	November 21, 2	003			
United States	10/775;337	February 11, 20	04			•
Untied States	11/007,798	December 9, 20				
United States	11/176,667		•	· · `		• •
United States	11/262,514	Oct. 31, 2005	•	•	•	•
United States	11/317,260	December 23, 2	005	•	· · ·	

PURSUANT to an agreement dated December 31, 2002 between AFSSA and Wyeth for the sale of certain assets, entitled AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF PATENT RIGHTS WITH OPTION (the "Purchase Agreement") AFSSA has agreed to assign all such rights as it may have in the "Purchased Patent Assets", which includes the Patents and Applications, on the terms set out below;

Specifically the <u>"Purchased Patent Assets"</u> shall mean French patent application no. 97/15396, filed December 5, 1997, having French publication no. 2772047, and International Application No. PCT/FR98/02634, claiming priority from said French application, said international application having the International Publication No. WO 99/29871, and publication date of June 7, 1999, entitled "Circovinus Sequences Related To Piglet Weight Loss disease (PWD)", and any and all patents, certificates of invention, and applications for patents and certificates of invention, which are based on, relate to and/or claim priority from any of the foregoing applications; and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations, provisional applications, reissues, renewals, extensions, registrations, confirmations, re-examinations, provisional applications,

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0451

AM101348

supplementary protection certificates or the like of such foregoing patents and patent applications, and any and all foreign equivalents and/or counterparts:

In pursuance of and subject to the Purchase Agreement and in consideration for the sums set out therein, such sums having been paid by Wyeth, AFSSA hereby assigns to the Wyeth the entire right, title and interest (including the right to sue for past infringement and/or recover pre-patent grant compensation) worldwide, in and to,...

1. the Purchased Patent Assets including the Patents and the Applications and all rights, duties, liabilities, privileges and advantages attaching thereto to hold absolutely for the full term of the Patents, and any Patents issuing from the Applications, and with the intent that Wyeth shall as from the date hereof:

a) be absolutely entitled to any patent granted on any of the Applications for the full term of such patents; and

b) have the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or like protection throughout the world for any invention embodied by any of the Applications, including the right to claim. priority from the Applications; and

the Afssa Know-How as defined in the Purchase Agreement,

AFSSA shall also execute all documents and provide such information and assistance as Wyeth may request from time to time for the purpose of confirming to Wyeth all the right, title and interest in the Afssa Know-How, and in the Purchased Patent Assets which includes the Patents and Applications and to enable the Wyeth to prosecute the Applications to grant and to file and to protect the Applications and any patents issuing therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed in duplicate originals in English and in duplicate counterparts in the French language by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date set forth above:

AGÈNCE FRANCAISE DE SECURITE SANITAIRE DES ALIMENTS

2:

Dr. Pascale BRIAND, Directrice générale

	Attest:
v. št. ¦.	Félix FAUCON, Secrétaire général
	Attest:
· .`	Olivier SPREUX, Cher de service des affaires juridiques
	ACCEPTED:
	Wyeth

(Typed Name and Phie) VICE PRESEDENT V.) SCATER TIMOTHY

Date: <u>1.6 JUIN 2005</u>

18 JUIN 2006

T& JUIN 2008

Date

Date;

JUN 2 1 2006

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 11/16/2009